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Holt Sanford Howard was baptized on September 30. It was a joyful occasion for Pastoral Staff
his parentsd McKenzie and Joel Howard, his proud sistersd Chandler and Rse;’hi'gfg;?gp
Hartley, his grandparents 8 Julie and Gary Chandler, and the entire congregation. dcamp@covingtonfumc.com
ATherefore go and make disciples of all na@aae$adns,
the Father and the Son and of the Holy Spirit, and teaching them to obey Cc',’,{@i%ﬁiifﬁaﬁ"éﬁre
everything | have commanded you. And surely | am with you always, to the very frumbo@att.net
end of t-Mathew g8 19@ Kendy Erwin
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kerwin1962@att.net

Outreach Staff
Liz Newman
Director of Outreach
ewnewman2@gmail.com

Program Staff
Andrew Davis

Youth Ministries
ajdavis915@gmail.com

Carole Mathis
MorningSong Worship Leader
cmathis725@gmail.com

Sarah Smith
Childrenbdés Minis
sarah.french.smith@gmail.com

Dr. Bonnie Wright
Director of Music
bwright@tipton -county.com

9-12 year olds enjoyed amazing worship and tent style activities at the "Campin’ Office Support Staff
Out with Jesus" Fall Retreat at Lakeshore. A great combination of worship, Sandy Burgess
crafts, worship music, and outdoor adventures made this a fun filled retreat for Office Manager

: sburgess@covingtonfumc.com
. our children and youth.

Musician
Justin Hanson, Organist

Facilities
Rebecca Paris
Custodian

Kenny Summers
Maintenance

FUMC Office Hours:
9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
Monday -Friday
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